
Folding Seat
Get comfortable. Fly.

MA1003 & M1004

Asiento plegable
Selle pliante
Posto a sedere
Assento dobrável



Thanks for choosing our product.
Have fun.

YOUmove
YOUup
YOUdown
YOUfold
YOUtravel
YOUrule



Electric Scooter Seat User Manual
Specifications

Installation steps

Folding steps

Package List
1. The range of height: 46 cm to 70 cm 
2. 3 parts(under the saddle, on the 

base and between the poles) can be 
foldable 

3. Free of punching for installation 
4. Double shock absorption(damping 

rod and saddle)

1. Install the base into your electric scooter by using 6 screws 
and tools. (If the lengthening screw nuts can not be tightened into, do not 

worry, just keep it away, but do not throw off. Some times after riding, if there 

is a shake, now you can tighten this nuts.)

Note: please tighten the screws of each part before riding. Do not exceed the safety 
line.
For the first part: open the folding buckle, and then press the button; 
For the second part: loosen the folding buckle; 
For the third part: press the long stick under the saddle.

2. Install the pole into the base by tools. (When you remove these 

screws, please put their position into your memory. Do not forget to put spring 

into install.)

1 x Seat
6 x Screw
2 x Tool
1 x User Manual



Manual de usuario del asiento de 
patinete eléctrico
Especificaciones

Instalación

Pasos de plegado

Contenido
1. Rango de altura: 46 cm a 70 cm.
2. 3 partes (debajo del sillín, en la base 

y entre los postes) se pueden plegar.
3. Libre de perforaciones para la 

instalación.
4. Doble absorción de impactos (varilla 

de amortiguación y sillín).

1. Instale la base en su scooter eléctrico utilizando 6 tornillos 
y herramientas. (Si las tuercas de los tornillos de alargamiento no se 

pueden apretar, no se preocupe, simplemente manténgalas alejadas, pero no 

las tire. Algunas veces después de montar, si hay una sacudida, ahora puede 

apretar estas tuercas.)

Nota: apriete los tornillos de cada pieza antes de montar. No exceda la línea de 
seguridad.
Para la primera parte: abra la hebilla plegable y luego presione el botón;
Para la segunda parte: afloje la hebilla desplegable;
Para la tercera parte: presione el palo largo debajo del sillín.

2. Instale el poste en la base utilizando las herramientas. 
(Cuando retire estos tornillos, guarde su posición en su memoria. No olvide 

instalar el resorte.)

1 x Asiento
6 x Tornillo
2 x Herramienta
1 x Manual de usuario



Manuel d’utilisation du selle de 
trottinette électrique
Caractéristiques

Installation

Pliant

Contenu
1. Hauteur: 46 cm à 70 cm.
2. 3 parties (sous la selle, sur la base 

et entre les poteaux) peuvent être 
pliables.

3. Sans poinçonnage pour l’installation.
4. Double absorption des chocs (tige 

d’amortissement et selle).

1. Installez la base dans votre trottinette électrique en utilisant 
6 vis et outils. (Si les écrous de vis d’allongement ne peuvent pas être 

serrés, ne vous inquiétez pas, gardez-les simplement à l’écart, mais ne les 

jetez pas. Quelques fois après avoir roulé, s’il y a un tremblement, vous 

pouvez maintenant serrer ces écrous.)

Remarque: veuillez serrer les vis de chaque pièce avant de rouler. Ne dépassez pas la 
ligne de sécurité.
Pour la première partie: ouvrez la boucle déployante, puis appuyez sur le bouton;
Pour la deuxième partie: desserrez la boucle déployante;
Pour la troisième partie: appuyez sur le long bâton sous la selle.

2. Installez le poteau dans la base à l’aide d’outils. (Lorsque vous 

retirez ces vis, veuillez mettre leur position dans votre mémoire. N’oubliez pas 

de mettre le ressort en place.)

1 x Selle
6 x Vis
2 x Outil
1 x Manuel de l’utilisateur



Manuale dell’utente del sedile per 
scooter elettrico
Specifiche

Installazione

Sgualcito

Contenuto
1. La gamma di altezza: 

da 46 cm a 70 cm.
2. 3 parti (sotto la sella, alla base e tra i 

montanti) possono essere piegate.
3. Senza trapani per l’installazione.
4. Doppio assorbimento degli urti (asta 

ammortizzatore e sella).

1. Installa la base sul tuo scooter elettrico utilizzando 6 viti e 
strumenti. (Se i dadi sui bulloni di estensione non possono essere serrati, 

non preoccuparti, tienili semplicemente lontani, ma non gettarli via. Alcune 

volte dopo aver guidato, se c’è uno strappo, ora puoi stringere questi dadi.)

Nota: serrare le viti su ciascuna parte prima del montaggio. Non superare la linea di 
sicurezza.
Per la prima parte: aprire la fibbia pieghevole e poi premere il pulsante;
Per la seconda parte: allentare la fibbia pieghevole;
Per la terza parte: premere il lungo bastone sotto la sella.

2. Installa il palo sulla base usando gli strumenti. (Quando rimuovi 

queste viti, salva la loro posizione nella memoria. Non dimenticare di 

installare la molla.)

1 x Posto a sedere
6 x Vite
2 x Strumento
1 x Manuale utente



Manual do usuário do assento de 
trotinete elétrico
Especificações

Instalação

Degraus dobráveis

Contenido
1. Faixa de altura: 46cm a 70cm.
2. 3 partes (sob o selim, na base e entre 

os postes) podem ser dobradas.
3. Sem perfuração para instalação.
4. Absorção de choque dupla (haste e 

sela amortecedor).

1. Instale a base na sua trotinete elétrica usando 6 parafusos e 
as ferramentas. (Se as porcas dos parafusos de extensão não puderem 

ser apertadas, não se preocupe, apenas mantenha-as afastadas, mas não as 

bote fora. Algumas vezes depois de pedalar, se houver um tremor, então você 

pode apertar essas porcas.)

Nota: Aperte os parafusos em cada parte antes da montagem. Não exceda a linha de 
segurança.
Para a primeira parte: abra a fivela dobrável e pressione o botão;
Para a segunda parte: afrouxe o fecho dobrável;
Para a terceira parte: pressione o bastão longo sob a sela.

2. Instale o poste na base usando as ferramentas. (Ao remover 

esses parafusos, salve sua posição na memória. Não se esqueça de instalar a 

mola.)

1 x Assento
6 x Parafuso
2 x Ferramenta
1 x Manual do usuário
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